 VM6250/RC
Photo du Produit
User's Guide Supplement
CA.DT.A75-1e  -   January 2012
If it's embedded, it's Kontron.
VM6250/RCPreface
Page i  CA.DT.A75-1e
Revision History

with high levels of shock and vibration, small space envelope and restricted cooling such as required in military,
marine, avionics, sheltered and industrial applications.
Order Code
VM6250-1RC24-10110 Rugged Conduction-Cooled - RC Class
Single Core MPC8640 @ 1GHz
1 GB DDR2-533 SDRAM
128 KB NoVRAM
2 PMC slots
VM6250-2RC25-11110 Rugged Conduction-Cooled - RC Class
Dual Core MPC8640D @ 1 GHz
2 GB DDR2-533 SDRAM
128 KB NoVRAM
2 PMC/XMC slots
VM6250-1RC35-11110 Rugged Conduction-Cooled - RC Class
Single Core MPC 8640 @ 1.25 GHz
2 GB DDR2-500 SDRAM
128k NVRAM
2 PMC/XMC slots
VM6250-2RC35-11110 Rugged Conduction-Cooled - RC Class
Dual Core MPC 8640D @ 1.25 GHz
2 GB DDR2-500 SDRAM
128k NVRAM
2 PMC/XMC slots
VM6250/RCIntroduction
Page 2  CA.DT.A75-1e
non−contractual photography
Figure 1: VM6250/RC - Overview
VM6250/RC Introduction
CA.DT.A75-1e  Page 3
1.1 Objectives
This document describes the specificities of the VM6250/RC (Rugged Conduction-Cooled) boards compared
to the VM6250/SA (Standard Air) boards. It focuses on the features which are specific to the rugged conduction-
cooled version of the boards.
This document does not supersede the “VM6250 User's Guide" which contains important information for
unpacking, identifying, configuring, installing and operating the VM6250 boards and which should be read first.
1.2 Related Documents